Corporate Stock to the amount of $750,000 to provide means for the improvement of 
the water supply system of the City of New York, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Respectfully, 
CHANDLER WITHINGTON, Chief Engineer. 

Approved: 
H. A. Metz, Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seven 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) to provide means for the 
improvement of the water supply system in the Borough of Brooklyn, as set 
forth in section 178 of the Charter. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue 
of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of seven hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), to provide means for the improvement of the water 
supply system in the Borough of Brooklyn, as set forth in said section 178 of the 
Charter, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City

[...]

Briggs, of this Borough, setting forth additional appropriation required 
to carry on the work in the Topographical Bureau its the Borough of The Bronx, 
and would respectfully request the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to provide 
for such additional appropriation in the sum of sixty-nine thousand dollars ($69,000). 

Yours truly, 
LOUIS F. HAFFEN, 

President of the Borough of The Bronx. 

New York, February 6, 1907 
MEMORANDUM.. 

-dditional Appropri44tion Required to Carry on the Work in the Topographical Bureau, 
Borough of The Bronx. 

i. Surveying, Laying Out and nMionumenting Avenues and Streets-

[...]

tionment authorize the issue of Corporate Stock in the amount of $25,000 for the pay-
ment of the said property. 

Respectfully submitted for approval, 
THOMAS F. BYRNES, 

Appraiser of Real Estate, Department of Finance. 
Approved: 

H. A. Metz, Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty- 
five thousand dollars ($25,000), for the purpose of providing means for the 
acquisition of property located on East One Hundred and Thirty-second, 
East One Hundred and Thirty-third streets and Willow avenue, The Bronx. 
for the use of the Department of Health. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

If you then believe the construction of such a bridge advisable there is sufficient 
authority in the law as it stands to proceed without recourse to the State Legislature. 

Respectfully, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Commissioner of Bridges. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an -issue of Corporate Stock in the stun of twenty- 
five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of making preliminary sur-
veys. borings and other work incidental thereto, in connection with the 
preparation of plans for the construction of a new bridge over the East river, 
between the Boroughs of Manhattan and Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

Respectfully, 
C1]ANDLER WITHINGTON, Chief Engineer. 

Approved 
H. A. Metz, Comptroller. 

January 24, 1907. 

JOSEPH IIAAG, Esq., Secretary, Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
Dear Sir-Request is herewith made for issue of Corporate stock in an amount 

of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) for the installation in the Criminal Courts Build-
ing, of a vacuum cleaning system. 

1'here is inclosed herewith a specification of the character of the work to be 
performed, and also a report of the Superintendent of Public Buildings and Offices

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified : 

"Resolved, That, pirsuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), for the purpose of providing means for the installa-
tion of a vacuum cleaning system in the Criminal Courts Building, Centre and 
Franklin streets, Borough of Manhattan, and that, when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to